

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20405-20408/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 in RFA Nos.27/1994, 653/2001, 654/2001 and

655/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNAT

AKA AT BANGALORE)

SUSHEELA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEERAMBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he prayer

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on t

for interim relief.

gh)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Jasbir Sin

er

Court Master

Court Mast