

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20405-20408/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 in RFA No. 27/1994 & RFA No. 653/2001 & RFA No .
654/2001 & RFA No. 655/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUSHEELA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEERAMBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 09/10/0006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Narayan P Kengasur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that against the very same common judgement, the

respondents in these SLPs. have filed S.L.P.(C)Nos.2046-2049/2006.

ling In S.L.P.(C)Nos.2046-2049/2006, three weeks' time is granted for fi

counter affidavit and rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

0405- Post S.L.P.(C)Nos.2046-2049/2006 along with SLP(C) Nos.2
20408/2005.

ora) (A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Ar
Court Master Court Master