

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2046-2049/2006

PEERAMBI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and office report)

Date: 11/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.3. on 8.1.2008.

Registry to verify the same.

List again on 26.2.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj