

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3008-3011 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

PEERAMBI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to rectify the office objection as pointed out in the application for restoration by 30.4.2013, failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj