

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.13-16, 17-20 & 21-24 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3008-3011 OF 2008

PEERAMBI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay,permission and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramanaya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the I.As. returnable in six weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Veena Lakhina]
Court Master