

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, one week time is granted, as a last chance, to file an application for condonation of delay in filing process fee.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master