

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

File not received.

List the matter again on 29.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB