

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13-16/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shaurya Sahay,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is allowed to withdraw these applications for restoration.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER