

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 6-9/2016, I.A. 10-12/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).
3003-3006/2008

SUSHEELA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEERAMBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Shaurya Sahay,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution. In the reasons stated therein, the delay in preferring the application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

The application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 is allowed.

The name of legal representatives as stated in paragraph no.6 of the application be substituted in place respondent no.2.

Amended cause title be filed within seven days.

Registry to proceed further.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
COURT MASTER