

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr.S. Chandra Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these appeals along with Civil Appeal Nos.3003-3006 of 2008 which are said to be arising out of the same impugned judgment after four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master