

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA . & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 3003-3006/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 03-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Chetan Joshi, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the nature of the disputes raised in these appeals and after hearing the learned counsel on both sides, we are of the view that this is only in the interest of the parties that they make an attempt for a settlement through mediation.

We direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Center attached to the High Court of Karnataka at Dharwad Bench on 01.11.2018. We direct the Registry to communicate this order to the parties through the District Court, Dharwad.

Post after six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this Special Leave Petition.

Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.