

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3003-3006/2008 (IV-A)
(service not complete)

Date : 09-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Kane, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Mediation report dated 23.11.2018 states that the mediation has failed.

List the matters in the last week of February, 2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)