

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY : HON. ASHOK BHUSHAN AND HON. K.M. JOSEPH, JJ.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3003-3006/2008 (IV-A)  
(service not complete)

Date : 28-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chinmoy Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Aarushi Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Rachitha Harinath, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Kane, Adv.  
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 06.03.2019 on the top of the board.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER