

ITEM NO.102

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3003-3006/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 27-07-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For parties

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shankar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow, 28th July, 2021, as first
case.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER