

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([AS FIRST ITEM])

WITH

C.A. No. 3003-3006/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 03-08-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For parties

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORMr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shankar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPut up the matters for direction on 17th August, 2021,
as first item.District Judge, Dharwad is requested to ensure that
the Secretary of the District Legal Services Committee
contact the appellant-Ms. Peerambi, in the address furnished
in these proceedings i.e., "Dhavale Buildings, Vijanagar,
Hubli, District Dharwad, Karanataka" to establish contact
with Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, learned counsel.Order to be communicated to the District Judge,
Dharwad, by e-mail as well.(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)