

ITEM NO.2

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI AND ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(AT THE TOP OF THE LIST)

WITH

C.A. No. 3003-3006/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 14-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For parties

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shankar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter came up, we heard Shri Basavaprabhu S. Patil and Shri Gopal Sankarnarayanan, learned senior counsel appearing for the parties.

Mr. Patil would suggest that looking to the nature of the case, it would be in the interest of justice, that an attempt is made for mediation by the Mediation Centre

attached with the Dharwad Bench of the High Court of Karnataka. We are inclined to agree.

Accordingly, the parties who are alive, to appear before the Convener of the Mediation Centre attached with the Dharwad Bench of the High Court of Karnataka on 23.09.2021.

It is pointed out by Mr. Patil that Smt. Sunita, one of the daughters of Smt. Peerambi has also passed away and she is survived by her daughter Smt. Deepa. It is further submitted by Mr. Patil that her whereabouts have not been traced. The Convener of the Mediation Centre will make efforts on the basis of the information furnished by the parties to trace out the whereabouts of the daughter of Smt. Sunita. However, if in spite of all efforts made to trace her, she cannot be traced, we direct that mediation may go on in the presence of the parties who appear. A Report shall be sent by the Mediator within four weeks.

A copy of this order be communicated to the Mediation Centre attached with the Dharwad Bench of the High Court of Karnataka.

List these appeals on 27th October, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER