

ITEM NO.2

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Valuation Report has been received)

WITH

C.A. No. 3003-3006/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 21-01-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Geeta Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry shall ensure that a copy of the valuation report is made available to the learned counsel for the parties.

Needless to mention that a copy of the same shall be made available to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamdighantam Sri Narasimha also.

List on 31.01.2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)