

ITEM NO.1 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Valuation Report has been received)

WITH

C.A. No. 3003-3006/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 07-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Parties

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents-(Smt. Susheela & Ors.) would submit that some more time will be given to produce the petition for compromise.

List the matters on 25th of March, 2022 as a first case.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER