

ITEM NO.1 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHEELA & ORS.
(Valuation Report has been received)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 3003-3006/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 01-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S.Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even though a settlement agreement has been filed in purported compliance with the order, it is noticed that as far as Peerambi is concerned, she had three daughters out of which Surekha and Sunanda are parties to this settlement agreement.

It is pointed out that the other daughter Sunita has passed away but her legal heirs are not traceable. Under the settlement, the property appears to be divided

between two daughters only of Peerambi and there is no share for deceased Sunita's branch.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, learned senior counsel has submitted that an additional affidavit shall be filed by which the parties in the second part of the settlement agreement, namely, Surekha and Sunanda will incorporate safeguard so as to protect the interest of the branch of Sunita and other side.

Additional affidavit in this regard be filed by 22.04.2022.

List on 25.04.2022 on top of the Board.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor)
Court Master