

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 3008-3011/2008

WITH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3003-3006/2008

PEERAMBI AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. During the pendency of these appeals, the parties were referred for mediation.

2. The parties have arrived at settlement. We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. We see no reason as to why these appeals should not be disposed of in terms of the settlement.

3. We further notice that one of the daughters of Peerambi has passed away. An affidavit dated 18.04.2022 has been filed.

4. In view of the settlement, we take note of the affidavit, which has been filed on 18.04.2022. In the light of this, the appeals stand disposed of in terms of the compromise settlement. Both the compromise settlement and the affidavit dated 18.04.2022 will form part of the decree. The parties will abide by the same.

.....J
(K.M. JOSEPH)

.....J
(HRISHIKESH ROY)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 25, 2022.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3008-3011/2008

PEERAMBI AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Valuation Report has been received)

WITH

C.A. No. 3003-3006/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 25-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Parties

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Shavrya Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on record)